
STATE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

100 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 870

MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36104

September 29, 2011

MEMORANDUM

TO: Recipients of the 2004-2007 Alabama Slate Health Plan

FROM: Alva M. Lambert

Executive Director

SUBJECT: Statistical Update to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan

Enclosed are statistical updates to the 2004-2007 Alabama State Health Plan. The

following sections should be replaced:

410-2-4-.04. Limited Care Facilities (SCALF). pages 105-106.

Please note: This statistical update is being reissued because an error was noticed

regarding the number ofnew CON Authorized beds in Lauderdale County. The error has

been corrected.

AML/blw

Enclosure: As stated

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 303025, MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130-3025

PHONE: (334) 242-4103 FAX: (334) 242-4113



Specialty Care Assisted Living Facilities

Bed Need

2011

COUNTY

Autauga

Baldwin

Barbour

Bibb

Blount

Bullock

Butler

Calhoun

Chambers

Cherokee

Chilton

Choctaw

Clarke

Clay

Cleburne

Coffee

Colbert

Conecuh

Coosa

Covington

Crenshaw

Cullman

Dale

Dallas

Dekalb

Elmore

Escambia

Etowah

Fayette

Franklin

Geneva

Greene

Hale

Henry

Houston

Jackson

Jefferson

Lamar

Lauderdale

Lawrence

Lee

Pop 65 &

Older

2014

7,812

39,095

5,067

3,789

10,494

1,801

3.956

18,923

6,799

6,395

7,620

3,211

4,955

3,093

2,837

8,254

10,408

2,600

2,267

7,801

2,573

15.298

8,449

7,048

11,869

11,327

6,638

18,456

3.760

5.568

5.399

1,618

2,767

3,386

16,015

10,361

94,609

3,046

17,012

6,053

14,775

Total

Beds

Needed

31

156

20

15

42

7

16

76

27

26

30

13

20

12

11

33

42

10

9

31

10

61

34

28

47

45

27

74

15

22

22

6

11

14

64

41

378

12

68

24

59

Total

Licensed

Beds

48

125

0

0

34

0

16

71

0

36

0

0

0

0

0

16

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

32

16

0

0

52

0

0

0

0

0

0

32

16

568

0

16

0

150

CON

Authorized

0

32

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

0

48

0

0

Net Beds

Needed

(17)

d)
20

15

8

7

(0)

5

27

(10)

30

13

20

12

11

17

(3)

10

9

31

10

45

34

(4)

31

45

27

22

15

22

22

6

11

14

32

25

(198)

12

4

24

(91)

Notes

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4), (7)
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COUNTY

Limestone

Lowndes

Macon

Madison

Marengo

Marion

Marshall

Mobile

Monroe

Montgomery

Morgan

Perry

Pickens

Pike

Randolph

Russell

St. Clair

Shelby

Sumter

Talladega

Tallapoosa

Tuscaloosa

Walker

Washington

Wilcox

Winston

Pop 65 &

Older

2014

10,866

2,286

3,817

44.678

3.734

6,446

15,449

58,686

4,151

31,163

18,356

1,841

3,593

4.765

4,467

7,572

12.885

27,411

2.040

13,802

8,510

22,569

13,228

3,079

1,965

5.011

Total

Beds

Needed

43

9

15

179

15

26

62

235

17

125

73

7

14

19

18

30

52

110

8

55

34

90

53

12

8

20

Total

Licensed

Beds

32

0

0

224

16

0

22

319

0

223

62

0

0

0

16

0

37

152

0

32

46

98

14

0

0

16

CON Issued

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8

16

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Net Beds

Needed

11

9

15

(45)

(1)
26

40

(84)

17

(106)

(5)

7

14

19

2

30

15

(42)

8

23

(12)

(8)

39

12

8

4

Note

(5)

(6)

TOTAL 755,574 3022 2.582 128 312

NOTES (CON's issued)

(1) - 2264-SCALF • LifeQuest of Florence LLC 32 Beds

(2) • 2262-SCALF -Cullman ALF Group, LLC 16 Beds

(3) - 1819-SCALF - Faith Assisted Living 8 Beds EXPIRE 3-31-2012 "•

(4) - 2539-SCALF - Green Oaks Inn 16 Beds

(5) - 1874-SCALF - Mon Petite Maison 8 Beds EXPIRE 12-13-2011 •"

(6) - 2285-SCALF ■ Decatur ALF Group, LLC 16 Beds

(7) - 2528-SCALF - Glenwood Healthcare, Inc. SCALF 32 Beds

*** These facilities have been registered as closed with SHPDA and ADPH.

The date listed is the date that the CONs will expire and the beds will no

longer be a part of the state inventory.

29-Sep-11
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